# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LITERA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	12/05/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	5000 CROSSMILL ROAD
City:	MCLEANSVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27301

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15918986

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129774400

**Email:** tefiester@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SORINEL CIMPOES

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087762-000113USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SORINEL CIMPOES
SIGNATURE:	/Sorinel Cimpoes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=113USC1 Assignment to Litera Corp#page1.tif

PATENT 506084629 REEL: 052802 FRAME: 0185

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Litera Technologies, LLC, as assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following U.S. Patent Application and the invention described and claimed therein:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/423,805, filed March 19, 2013 for System and Method for Synchronizing Bi-Directional Document Management.

WHEREAS, Litera Corporation, a corporation of North Carolina, whose post office address is 5000 Crossmill Road, McLeansville, North Carolina, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this U.S. Patent Application, the Letters Patent to be granted thereon, and any reissue thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Litera Technologies, LLC has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:	
Typed Name:	Deepak Massand
Title:	Managing Member
Date:	December 5, 2013

PATENT REEL: 052862 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 02/01/2026